
MARCH 24, 2026 CITY OF ONTARIO SPECIAL ELECTION - March 24, 2026
15 Day Report of Registration
As of 3/12/2026 7:32 AM

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

District Court of Appeals
Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 4,240 4.3% 332 3.2% 0.3% 3,908 4.5% 4.0%
Democratic 44,290 45.1% 4,273 41.0% 4.3% 40,017 45.6% 40.7%
Green 408 0.4% 27 0.3% 0.0% 381 0.4% 0.4%
Libertarian 959 1.0% 97 0.9% 0.1% 862 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 22,400 22.8% 3,011 28.9% 3.1% 19,389 22.1% 19.7%
Other 1,064 1.1% 183 1.8% 0.2% 881 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 919 0.9% 110 1.1% 0.1% 809 0.9% 0.8%
Republican 23,959 24.4% 2,399 23.0% 2.4% 21,560 24.6% 21.9%
District Total 98,239 100.0% 10,432 100.0% 10.6% 87,807 100.0% 89.4%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

San Bernardino County
Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 4,240 4.3% 332 3.2% 0.3% 3,908 4.5% 4.0%
Democratic 44,290 45.1% 4,273 41.0% 4.3% 40,017 45.6% 40.7%
Green 408 0.4% 27 0.3% 0.0% 381 0.4% 0.4%
Libertarian 959 1.0% 97 0.9% 0.1% 862 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 22,400 22.8% 3,011 28.9% 3.1% 19,389 22.1% 19.7%
Other 1,064 1.1% 183 1.8% 0.2% 881 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 919 0.9% 110 1.1% 0.1% 809 0.9% 0.8%
Republican 23,959 24.4% 2,399 23.0% 2.4% 21,560 24.6% 21.9%
District Total 98,239 100.0% 10,432 100.0% 10.6% 87,807 100.0% 89.4%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Board of Supervisors, District 4
Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 4,240 4.3% 332 3.2% 0.3% 3,908 4.5% 4.0%
Democratic 44,290 45.1% 4,273 41.0% 4.3% 40,017 45.6% 40.7%
Green 408 0.4% 27 0.3% 0.0% 381 0.4% 0.4%
Libertarian 959 1.0% 97 0.9% 0.1% 862 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 22,400 22.8% 3,011 28.9% 3.1% 19,389 22.1% 19.7%
Other 1,064 1.1% 183 1.8% 0.2% 881 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 919 0.9% 110 1.1% 0.1% 809 0.9% 0.8%
Republican 23,959 24.4% 2,399 23.0% 2.4% 21,560 24.6% 21.9%
District Total 98,239 100.0% 10,432 100.0% 10.6% 87,807 100.0% 89.4%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

United States Representative, 
District 31 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Other 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0%
District Total 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0%
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TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

United States Representative, 
District 33 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Other 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0%
District Total 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

United States Representative, 
District 35 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 4,240 4.3% 332 3.2% 0.3% 3,908 4.5% 4.0%
Democratic 44,290 45.1% 4,273 41.0% 4.3% 40,017 45.6% 40.7%
Green 408 0.4% 27 0.3% 0.0% 381 0.4% 0.4%
Libertarian 959 1.0% 97 0.9% 0.1% 862 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 22,400 22.8% 3,011 28.9% 3.1% 19,389 22.1% 19.7%
Other 1,064 1.1% 183 1.8% 0.2% 881 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 919 0.9% 110 1.1% 0.1% 809 0.9% 0.8%
Republican 23,959 24.4% 2,399 23.0% 2.4% 21,560 24.6% 21.9%
District Total 98,239 100.0% 10,432 100.0% 10.6% 87,807 100.0% 89.4%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

State Senator, District 22
Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 4,240 4.3% 332 3.2% 0.3% 3,908 4.5% 4.0%
Democratic 44,290 45.1% 4,273 41.0% 4.3% 40,017 45.6% 40.7%
Green 408 0.4% 27 0.3% 0.0% 381 0.4% 0.4%
Libertarian 959 1.0% 97 0.9% 0.1% 862 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 22,400 22.8% 3,011 28.9% 3.1% 19,389 22.1% 19.7%
Other 1,064 1.1% 183 1.8% 0.2% 881 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 919 0.9% 110 1.1% 0.1% 809 0.9% 0.8%
Republican 23,959 24.4% 2,399 23.0% 2.4% 21,560 24.6% 21.9%
District Total 98,239 100.0% 10,432 100.0% 10.6% 87,807 100.0% 89.4%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

State Senator, District 29
Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Other 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0%
District Total 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0%
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TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

State Assembly, District 50
Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 584 4.7% 49 3.6% 0.4% 535 4.8% 4.3%
Democratic 5,914 47.6% 572 42.6% 4.6% 5,342 48.3% 43.0%
Green 44 0.4% 6 0.4% 0.0% 38 0.3% 0.3%
Libertarian 131 1.1% 16 1.2% 0.1% 115 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 2,891 23.3% 404 30.1% 3.3% 2,487 22.5% 20.0%
Other 160 1.3% 33 2.5% 0.3% 127 1.1% 1.0%
Peace And Freedom 121 1.0% 16 1.2% 0.1% 105 0.9% 0.8%
Republican 2,569 20.7% 248 18.5% 2.0% 2,321 21.0% 18.7%
District Total 12,414 100.0% 1,344 100.0% 10.8% 11,070 100.0% 89.2%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

State Assembly, District 53
Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 3,656 4.3% 283 3.1% 0.3% 3,373 4.4% 3.9%
Democratic 38,376 44.7% 3,701 40.7% 4.3% 34,675 45.2% 40.4%
Green 364 0.4% 21 0.2% 0.0% 343 0.4% 0.4%
Libertarian 828 1.0% 81 0.9% 0.1% 747 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 19,509 22.7% 2,607 28.7% 3.0% 16,902 22.0% 19.7%
Other 904 1.1% 150 1.7% 0.2% 754 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 798 0.9% 94 1.0% 0.1% 704 0.9% 0.8%
Republican 21,390 24.9% 2,151 23.7% 2.5% 19,239 25.1% 22.4%
District Total 85,825 100.0% 9,088 100.0% 10.6% 76,737 100.0% 89.4%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

State of California, Board of 
Equalization, District 4 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 4,240 4.3% 332 3.2% 0.3% 3,908 4.5% 4.0%
Democratic 44,290 45.1% 4,273 41.0% 4.3% 40,017 45.6% 40.7%
Green 408 0.4% 27 0.3% 0.0% 381 0.4% 0.4%
Libertarian 959 1.0% 97 0.9% 0.1% 862 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 22,400 22.8% 3,011 28.9% 3.1% 19,389 22.1% 19.7%
Other 1,064 1.1% 183 1.8% 0.2% 881 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 919 0.9% 110 1.1% 0.1% 809 0.9% 0.8%
Republican 23,959 24.4% 2,399 23.0% 2.4% 21,560 24.6% 21.9%
District Total 98,239 100.0% 10,432 100.0% 10.6% 87,807 100.0% 89.4%
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TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

City of Ontario
Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 4,240 4.3% 332 3.2% 0.3% 3,908 4.5% 4.0%
Democratic 44,290 45.1% 4,273 41.0% 4.3% 40,017 45.6% 40.7%
Green 408 0.4% 27 0.3% 0.0% 381 0.4% 0.4%
Libertarian 959 1.0% 97 0.9% 0.1% 862 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 22,400 22.8% 3,011 28.9% 3.1% 19,389 22.1% 19.7%
Other 1,064 1.1% 183 1.8% 0.2% 881 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 919 0.9% 110 1.1% 0.1% 809 0.9% 0.8%
Republican 23,959 24.4% 2,399 23.0% 2.4% 21,560 24.6% 21.9%
District Total 98,239 100.0% 10,432 100.0% 10.6% 87,807 100.0% 89.4%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

City of Ontario, City Council, District 
1 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 947 4.4% 87 3.4% 0.4% 860 4.5% 4.0%
Democratic 9,942 46.0% 1,043 40.8% 4.8% 8,899 46.7% 41.2%
Green 117 0.5% 6 0.2% 0.0% 111 0.6% 0.5%
Libertarian 231 1.1% 24 0.9% 0.1% 207 1.1% 1.0%
No Party Preference 4,765 22.1% 703 27.5% 3.3% 4,062 21.3% 18.8%
Other 235 1.1% 53 2.1% 0.2% 182 1.0% 0.8%
Peace And Freedom 251 1.2% 29 1.1% 0.1% 222 1.2% 1.0%
Republican 5,121 23.7% 613 24.0% 2.8% 4,508 23.7% 20.9%
District Total 21,609 100.0% 2,558 100.0% 11.8% 19,051 100.0% 88.2%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

City of Ontario, City Council, District 
2 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 956 4.2% 81 3.2% 0.4% 875 4.4% 3.9%
Democratic 10,267 45.6% 1,043 41.6% 4.6% 9,224 46.1% 41.0%
Green 81 0.4% 7 0.3% 0.0% 74 0.4% 0.3%
Libertarian 202 0.9% 24 1.0% 0.1% 178 0.9% 0.8%
No Party Preference 5,213 23.1% 766 30.5% 3.4% 4,447 22.2% 19.7%
Other 249 1.1% 41 1.6% 0.2% 208 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 217 1.0% 28 1.1% 0.1% 189 0.9% 0.8%
Republican 5,340 23.7% 519 20.7% 2.3% 4,821 24.1% 21.4%
District Total 22,525 100.0% 2,509 100.0% 11.1% 20,016 100.0% 88.9%
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TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

City of Ontario, City Council, District 
3 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 1,387 4.2% 77 2.5% 0.2% 1,310 4.4% 4.0%
Democratic 13,701 41.8% 1,190 39.4% 3.6% 12,511 42.1% 38.2%
Green 122 0.4% 5 0.2% 0.0% 117 0.4% 0.4%
Libertarian 307 0.9% 18 0.6% 0.1% 289 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 7,360 22.5% 828 27.4% 2.5% 6,532 22.0% 20.0%
Other 304 0.9% 33 1.1% 0.1% 271 0.9% 0.8%
Peace And Freedom 214 0.7% 23 0.8% 0.1% 191 0.6% 0.6%
Republican 9,346 28.5% 848 28.1% 2.6% 8,498 28.6% 26.0%
District Total 32,741 100.0% 3,022 100.0% 9.2% 29,719 100.0% 90.8%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

City of Ontario, City Council, District 
4 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 950 4.4% 87 3.7% 0.4% 863 4.5% 4.0%
Democratic 10,380 48.6% 997 42.6% 4.7% 9,383 49.3% 43.9%
Green 88 0.4% 9 0.4% 0.0% 79 0.4% 0.4%
Libertarian 219 1.0% 31 1.3% 0.1% 188 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 5,062 23.7% 714 30.5% 3.3% 4,348 22.9% 20.4%
Other 276 1.3% 56 2.4% 0.3% 220 1.2% 1.0%
Peace And Freedom 237 1.1% 30 1.3% 0.1% 207 1.1% 1.0%
Republican 4,152 19.4% 419 17.9% 2.0% 3,733 19.6% 17.5%
District Total 21,364 100.0% 2,343 100.0% 11.0% 19,021 100.0% 89.0%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

San Bernardino County, Board of 
Education, Area B Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 2,207 4.2% 202 3.4% 0.4% 2,005 4.4% 3.9%
Democratic 24,285 46.7% 2,534 42.1% 4.9% 21,751 47.4% 41.9%
Green 230 0.4% 16 0.3% 0.0% 214 0.5% 0.4%
Libertarian 514 1.0% 63 1.0% 0.1% 451 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 12,004 23.1% 1,756 29.2% 3.4% 10,248 22.3% 19.7%
Other 592 1.1% 112 1.9% 0.2% 480 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 565 1.1% 67 1.1% 0.1% 498 1.1% 1.0%
Republican 11,562 22.3% 1,273 21.1% 2.5% 10,289 22.4% 19.8%
District Total 51,959 100.0% 6,023 100.0% 11.6% 45,936 100.0% 88.4%
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TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

San Bernardino County, Board of 
Education, Area C Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 2,033 4.4% 130 2.9% 0.3% 1,903 4.5% 4.1%
Democratic 20,005 43.2% 1,739 39.4% 3.8% 18,266 43.6% 39.5%
Green 178 0.4% 11 0.2% 0.0% 167 0.4% 0.4%
Libertarian 445 1.0% 34 0.8% 0.1% 411 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 10,396 22.5% 1,255 28.5% 2.7% 9,141 21.8% 19.8%
Other 472 1.0% 71 1.6% 0.2% 401 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 354 0.8% 43 1.0% 0.1% 311 0.7% 0.7%
Republican 12,397 26.8% 1,126 25.5% 2.4% 11,271 26.9% 24.4%
District Total 46,280 100.0% 4,409 100.0% 9.5% 41,871 100.0% 90.5%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Cucamonga School District
Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 327 4.8% 23 3.5% 0.3% 304 4.9% 4.4%
Democratic 3,263 47.7% 274 41.3% 4.0% 2,989 48.4% 43.7%
Green 23 0.3% 3 0.5% 0.0% 20 0.3% 0.3%
Libertarian 82 1.2% 9 1.4% 0.1% 73 1.2% 1.1%
No Party Preference 1,582 23.1% 208 31.4% 3.0% 1,374 22.2% 20.1%
Other 86 1.3% 21 3.2% 0.3% 65 1.1% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 68 1.0% 10 1.5% 0.1% 58 0.9% 0.8%
Republican 1,413 20.6% 115 17.3% 1.7% 1,298 21.0% 19.0%
District Total 6,844 100.0% 663 100.0% 9.7% 6,181 100.0% 90.3%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Mountain View School District
Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 1,031 4.2% 53 2.6% 0.2% 978 4.4% 4.0%
Democratic 10,222 41.9% 802 38.9% 3.3% 9,420 42.2% 38.6%
Green 95 0.4% 2 0.1% 0.0% 93 0.4% 0.4%
Libertarian 227 0.9% 11 0.5% 0.0% 216 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 5,546 22.8% 573 27.8% 2.4% 4,973 22.3% 20.4%
Other 217 0.9% 23 1.1% 0.1% 194 0.9% 0.8%
Peace And Freedom 154 0.6% 13 0.6% 0.1% 141 0.6% 0.6%
Republican 6,886 28.2% 586 28.4% 2.4% 6,300 28.2% 25.8%
District Total 24,378 100.0% 2,063 100.0% 8.5% 22,315 100.0% 91.5%
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TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Ontario-Montclair School District
Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 2,517 4.3% 231 3.4% 0.4% 2,286 4.4% 3.9%
Democratic 27,244 46.6% 2,801 41.7% 4.8% 24,443 47.2% 41.8%
Green 263 0.4% 19 0.3% 0.0% 244 0.5% 0.4%
Libertarian 570 1.0% 70 1.0% 0.1% 500 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 13,422 23.0% 1,966 29.2% 3.4% 11,456 22.1% 19.6%
Other 668 1.1% 129 1.9% 0.2% 539 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 636 1.1% 76 1.1% 0.1% 560 1.1% 1.0%
Republican 13,142 22.5% 1,432 21.3% 2.4% 11,710 22.6% 20.0%
District Total 58,462 100.0% 6,724 100.0% 11.5% 51,738 100.0% 88.5%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Chino Valley Unified School District
Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 365 4.3% 25 2.5% 0.3% 340 4.5% 4.0%
Democratic 3,561 41.6% 396 40.3% 4.6% 3,165 41.8% 37.0%
Green 27 0.3% 3 0.3% 0.0% 24 0.3% 0.3%
Libertarian 80 0.9% 7 0.7% 0.1% 73 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 1,850 21.6% 264 26.9% 3.1% 1,586 20.9% 18.5%
Other 93 1.1% 10 1.0% 0.1% 83 1.1% 1.0%
Peace And Freedom 61 0.7% 11 1.1% 0.1% 50 0.7% 0.6%
Republican 2,518 29.4% 266 27.1% 3.1% 2,252 29.7% 26.3%
District Total 8,555 100.0% 982 100.0% 11.5% 7,573 100.0% 88.5%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Chino Valley Unified School District, 
Area 1 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 357 4.3% 25 2.6% 0.3% 332 4.5% 4.0%
Democratic 3,526 42.1% 395 40.8% 4.7% 3,131 42.2% 37.4%
Green 27 0.3% 3 0.3% 0.0% 24 0.3% 0.3%
Libertarian 78 0.9% 7 0.7% 0.1% 71 1.0% 0.8%
No Party Preference 1,796 21.4% 256 26.4% 3.1% 1,540 20.8% 18.4%
Other 92 1.1% 10 1.0% 0.1% 82 1.1% 1.0%
Peace And Freedom 59 0.7% 11 1.1% 0.1% 48 0.6% 0.6%
Republican 2,447 29.2% 261 27.0% 3.1% 2,186 29.5% 26.1%
District Total 8,382 100.0% 968 100.0% 11.5% 7,414 100.0% 88.5%
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TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Chino Valley Unified School District, 
Area 5 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 8 4.6% 0 0.0% 0.0% 8 5.0% 4.6%
Democratic 35 20.2% 1 7.1% 0.6% 34 21.4% 19.7%
Libertarian 2 1.2% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 1.3% 1.2%
No Party Preference 54 31.2% 8 57.1% 4.6% 46 28.9% 26.6%
Other 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 0.6% 0.6%
Peace And Freedom 2 1.2% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 1.3% 1.2%
Republican 71 41.0% 5 35.7% 2.9% 66 41.5% 38.2%
District Total 173 100.0% 14 100.0% 8.1% 159 100.0% 91.9%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Chaffey Joint Union High School 
District Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 3,875 4.3% 307 3.2% 0.3% 3,568 4.4% 4.0%
Democratic 40,729 45.4% 3,877 41.0% 4.3% 36,852 45.9% 41.1%
Green 381 0.4% 24 0.3% 0.0% 357 0.4% 0.4%
Libertarian 879 1.0% 90 1.0% 0.1% 789 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 20,550 22.9% 2,747 29.1% 3.1% 17,803 22.2% 19.9%
Other 971 1.1% 173 1.8% 0.2% 798 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 858 1.0% 99 1.0% 0.1% 759 0.9% 0.8%
Republican 21,441 23.9% 2,133 22.6% 2.4% 19,308 24.1% 21.5%
District Total 89,684 100.0% 9,450 100.0% 10.5% 80,234 100.0% 89.5%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Chaffey Joint Union High School 
District, Area 1 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 903 4.5% 82 3.5% 0.4% 821 4.6% 4.1%
Democratic 9,185 45.6% 957 40.3% 4.7% 8,228 46.3% 40.8%
Green 103 0.5% 7 0.3% 0.0% 96 0.5% 0.5%
Libertarian 213 1.1% 25 1.1% 0.1% 188 1.1% 0.9%
No Party Preference 4,414 21.9% 645 27.1% 3.2% 3,769 21.2% 18.7%
Other 210 1.0% 44 1.9% 0.2% 166 0.9% 0.8%
Peace And Freedom 223 1.1% 21 0.9% 0.1% 202 1.1% 1.0%
Republican 4,903 24.3% 595 25.0% 3.0% 4,308 24.2% 21.4%
District Total 20,154 100.0% 2,376 100.0% 11.8% 17,778 100.0% 88.2%
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TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Chaffey Joint Union High School 
District, Area 2 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 798 4.2% 76 3.5% 0.4% 722 4.3% 3.8%
Democratic 9,318 48.9% 930 42.8% 4.9% 8,388 49.7% 44.0%
Green 90 0.5% 8 0.4% 0.0% 82 0.5% 0.4%
Libertarian 193 1.0% 27 1.2% 0.1% 166 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 4,521 23.7% 663 30.5% 3.5% 3,858 22.9% 20.3%
Other 244 1.3% 48 2.2% 0.3% 196 1.2% 1.0%
Peace And Freedom 212 1.1% 29 1.3% 0.2% 183 1.1% 1.0%
Republican 3,675 19.3% 393 18.1% 2.1% 3,282 19.4% 17.2%
District Total 19,051 100.0% 2,174 100.0% 11.4% 16,877 100.0% 88.6%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Chaffey Joint Union High School 
District, Area 3 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 2,174 4.3% 149 3.0% 0.3% 2,025 4.4% 4.0%
Democratic 22,226 44.0% 1,990 40.6% 3.9% 20,236 44.4% 40.1%
Green 188 0.4% 9 0.2% 0.0% 179 0.4% 0.4%
Libertarian 473 0.9% 38 0.8% 0.1% 435 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 11,615 23.0% 1,439 29.4% 2.9% 10,176 22.3% 20.2%
Other 517 1.0% 81 1.7% 0.2% 436 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 423 0.8% 49 1.0% 0.1% 374 0.8% 0.7%
Republican 12,863 25.5% 1,145 23.4% 2.3% 11,718 25.7% 23.2%
District Total 50,479 100.0% 4,900 100.0% 9.7% 45,579 100.0% 90.3%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Chaffey Community College District
Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 4,240 4.3% 332 3.2% 0.3% 3,908 4.5% 4.0%
Democratic 44,290 45.1% 4,273 41.0% 4.3% 40,017 45.6% 40.7%
Green 408 0.4% 27 0.3% 0.0% 381 0.4% 0.4%
Libertarian 959 1.0% 97 0.9% 0.1% 862 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 22,400 22.8% 3,011 28.9% 3.1% 19,389 22.1% 19.7%
Other 1,064 1.1% 183 1.8% 0.2% 881 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 919 0.9% 110 1.1% 0.1% 809 0.9% 0.8%
Republican 23,959 24.4% 2,399 23.0% 2.4% 21,560 24.6% 21.9%
District Total 98,239 100.0% 10,432 100.0% 10.6% 87,807 100.0% 89.4%
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TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Chaffey Community College District, 
Area 2 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 1,015 4.2% 90 3.2% 0.4% 925 4.3% 3.8%
Democratic 11,340 46.8% 1,173 41.9% 4.8% 10,167 47.4% 41.9%
Green 106 0.4% 7 0.3% 0.0% 99 0.5% 0.4%
Libertarian 252 1.0% 34 1.2% 0.1% 218 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 5,417 22.3% 795 28.4% 3.3% 4,622 21.6% 19.1%
Other 261 1.1% 48 1.7% 0.2% 213 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 252 1.0% 28 1.0% 0.1% 224 1.0% 0.9%
Republican 5,595 23.1% 623 22.3% 2.6% 4,972 23.2% 20.5%
District Total 24,238 100.0% 2,798 100.0% 11.5% 21,440 100.0% 88.5%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Chaffey Community College District, 
Area 4 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 3,019 4.4% 224 3.1% 0.3% 2,795 4.5% 4.1%
Democratic 30,984 45.0% 2,952 41.1% 4.3% 28,032 45.5% 40.7%
Green 287 0.4% 19 0.3% 0.0% 268 0.4% 0.4%
Libertarian 664 1.0% 59 0.8% 0.1% 605 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 15,709 22.8% 2,058 28.7% 3.0% 13,651 22.1% 19.8%
Other 753 1.1% 129 1.8% 0.2% 624 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 631 0.9% 78 1.1% 0.1% 553 0.9% 0.8%
Republican 16,788 24.4% 1,663 23.2% 2.4% 15,125 24.5% 22.0%
District Total 68,835 100.0% 7,182 100.0% 10.4% 61,653 100.0% 89.6%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Chaffey Community College District, 
Area 5 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 206 4.0% 18 4.0% 0.3% 188 4.0% 3.6%
Democratic 1,966 38.1% 148 32.7% 2.9% 1,818 38.6% 35.2%
Green 15 0.3% 1 0.2% 0.0% 14 0.3% 0.3%
Libertarian 43 0.8% 4 0.9% 0.1% 39 0.8% 0.8%
No Party Preference 1,274 24.7% 158 35.0% 3.1% 1,116 23.7% 21.6%
Other 50 1.0% 6 1.3% 0.1% 44 0.9% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 36 0.7% 4 0.9% 0.1% 32 0.7% 0.6%
Republican 1,576 30.5% 113 25.0% 2.2% 1,463 31.0% 28.3%
District Total 5,166 100.0% 452 100.0% 8.7% 4,714 100.0% 91.3%
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TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Cucamonga Valley Water District
Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 128 3.9% 11 3.1% 0.3% 117 4.0% 3.6%
Democratic 1,562 47.9% 143 39.9% 4.4% 1,419 48.9% 43.5%
Green 12 0.4% 2 0.6% 0.1% 10 0.3% 0.3%
Libertarian 41 1.3% 6 1.7% 0.2% 35 1.2% 1.1%
No Party Preference 755 23.2% 114 31.8% 3.5% 641 22.1% 19.7%
Other 35 1.1% 8 2.2% 0.2% 27 0.9% 0.8%
Peace And Freedom 36 1.1% 7 2.0% 0.2% 29 1.0% 0.9%
Republican 691 21.2% 67 18.7% 2.1% 624 21.5% 19.1%
District Total 3,260 100.0% 358 100.0% 11.0% 2,902 100.0% 89.0%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Cucamonga Valley Water District, 
Division 1 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 128 3.9% 11 3.1% 0.3% 117 4.0% 3.6%
Democratic 1,562 47.9% 143 39.9% 4.4% 1,419 48.9% 43.5%
Green 12 0.4% 2 0.6% 0.1% 10 0.3% 0.3%
Libertarian 41 1.3% 6 1.7% 0.2% 35 1.2% 1.1%
No Party Preference 755 23.2% 114 31.8% 3.5% 641 22.1% 19.7%
Other 35 1.1% 8 2.2% 0.2% 27 0.9% 0.8%
Peace And Freedom 36 1.1% 7 2.0% 0.2% 29 1.0% 0.9%
Republican 691 21.2% 67 18.7% 2.1% 624 21.5% 19.1%
District Total 3,260 100.0% 358 100.0% 11.0% 2,902 100.0% 89.0%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Inland Empire Utilities Agency
Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 4,240 4.3% 332 3.2% 0.3% 3,908 4.5% 4.0%
Democratic 44,290 45.1% 4,273 41.0% 4.3% 40,017 45.6% 40.7%
Green 408 0.4% 27 0.3% 0.0% 381 0.4% 0.4%
Libertarian 959 1.0% 97 0.9% 0.1% 862 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 22,400 22.8% 3,011 28.9% 3.1% 19,389 22.1% 19.7%
Other 1,064 1.1% 183 1.8% 0.2% 881 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 919 0.9% 110 1.1% 0.1% 809 0.9% 0.8%
Republican 23,959 24.4% 2,399 23.0% 2.4% 21,560 24.6% 21.9%
District Total 98,239 100.0% 10,432 100.0% 10.6% 87,807 100.0% 89.4%
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TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Inland Empire Utilities Agency, 
Division 1 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 1,044 4.4% 99 3.6% 0.4% 945 4.5% 4.0%
Democratic 11,063 46.7% 1,126 40.6% 4.8% 9,937 47.5% 41.9%
Green 117 0.5% 8 0.3% 0.0% 109 0.5% 0.5%
Libertarian 254 1.1% 33 1.2% 0.1% 221 1.1% 0.9%
No Party Preference 5,170 21.8% 767 27.6% 3.2% 4,403 21.1% 18.6%
Other 267 1.1% 51 1.8% 0.2% 216 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 245 1.0% 31 1.1% 0.1% 214 1.0% 0.9%
Republican 5,529 23.3% 661 23.8% 2.8% 4,868 23.3% 20.5%
District Total 23,689 100.0% 2,776 100.0% 11.7% 20,913 100.0% 88.3%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Inland Empire Utilities Agency, 
Division 2 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 3,196 4.3% 233 3.0% 0.3% 2,963 4.4% 4.0%
Democratic 33,227 44.6% 3,147 41.1% 4.2% 30,080 45.0% 40.3%
Green 291 0.4% 19 0.2% 0.0% 272 0.4% 0.4%
Libertarian 705 0.9% 64 0.8% 0.1% 641 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 17,230 23.1% 2,244 29.3% 3.0% 14,986 22.4% 20.1%
Other 797 1.1% 132 1.7% 0.2% 665 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 674 0.9% 79 1.0% 0.1% 595 0.9% 0.8%
Republican 18,430 24.7% 1,738 22.7% 2.3% 16,692 25.0% 22.4%
District Total 74,550 100.0% 7,656 100.0% 10.3% 66,894 100.0% 89.7%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Inland Empire Utilities Agency, 
Division 5 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Other 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0%
District Total 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Chino Basin Water Conservation 
District Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 4,240 4.3% 332 3.2% 0.3% 3,908 4.5% 4.0%
Democratic 44,289 45.1% 4,273 41.0% 4.3% 40,016 45.6% 40.7%
Green 408 0.4% 27 0.3% 0.0% 381 0.4% 0.4%
Libertarian 959 1.0% 97 0.9% 0.1% 862 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 22,400 22.8% 3,011 28.9% 3.1% 19,389 22.1% 19.7%
Other 1,064 1.1% 183 1.8% 0.2% 881 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 919 0.9% 110 1.1% 0.1% 809 0.9% 0.8%
Republican 23,957 24.4% 2,399 23.0% 2.4% 21,558 24.6% 21.9%
District Total 98,236 100.0% 10,432 100.0% 10.6% 87,804 100.0% 89.4%
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TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Chino Basin Water Conservation 
District, Division 3 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 1,469 4.4% 145 3.7% 0.4% 1,324 4.5% 4.0%
Democratic 15,796 47.3% 1,625 41.4% 4.9% 14,171 48.0% 42.4%
Green 170 0.5% 11 0.3% 0.0% 159 0.5% 0.5%
Libertarian 337 1.0% 43 1.1% 0.1% 294 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 7,541 22.6% 1,096 27.9% 3.3% 6,445 21.8% 19.3%
Other 394 1.2% 82 2.1% 0.2% 312 1.1% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 373 1.1% 41 1.0% 0.1% 332 1.1% 1.0%
Republican 7,346 22.0% 879 22.4% 2.6% 6,467 21.9% 19.3%
District Total 33,426 100.0% 3,922 100.0% 11.7% 29,504 100.0% 88.3%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Chino Basin Water Conservation 
District, Division 4 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 1,088 4.2% 85 3.1% 0.3% 1,003 4.4% 3.9%
Democratic 12,054 47.0% 1,173 42.1% 4.6% 10,881 47.6% 42.4%
Green 89 0.3% 8 0.3% 0.0% 81 0.4% 0.3%
Libertarian 263 1.0% 30 1.1% 0.1% 233 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 6,176 24.1% 900 32.3% 3.5% 5,276 23.1% 20.6%
Other 288 1.1% 55 2.0% 0.2% 233 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 275 1.1% 38 1.4% 0.1% 237 1.0% 0.9%
Republican 5,420 21.1% 497 17.8% 1.9% 4,923 21.5% 19.2%
District Total 25,653 100.0% 2,786 100.0% 10.9% 22,867 100.0% 89.1%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Chino Basin Water Conservation 
District, Division 5 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 147 4.5% 12 3.5% 0.4% 135 4.6% 4.2%
Democratic 1,306 40.1% 136 39.8% 4.2% 1,170 40.2% 36.0%
Green 8 0.2% 1 0.3% 0.0% 7 0.2% 0.2%
Libertarian 24 0.7% 3 0.9% 0.1% 21 0.7% 0.6%
No Party Preference 635 19.5% 89 26.0% 2.7% 546 18.8% 16.8%
Other 34 1.0% 3 0.9% 0.1% 31 1.1% 1.0%
Peace And Freedom 21 0.6% 1 0.3% 0.0% 20 0.7% 0.6%
Republican 1,078 33.1% 97 28.4% 3.0% 981 33.7% 30.2%
District Total 3,253 100.0% 342 100.0% 10.5% 2,911 100.0% 89.5%
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TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Chino Basin Water Conservation 
District, Division 6 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 1,536 4.3% 90 2.7% 0.3% 1,446 4.4% 4.0%
Democratic 15,133 42.1% 1,339 39.6% 3.7% 13,794 42.4% 38.4%
Green 141 0.4% 7 0.2% 0.0% 134 0.4% 0.4%
Libertarian 335 0.9% 21 0.6% 0.1% 314 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 8,048 22.4% 926 27.4% 2.6% 7,122 21.9% 19.8%
Other 348 1.0% 43 1.3% 0.1% 305 0.9% 0.8%
Peace And Freedom 250 0.7% 30 0.9% 0.1% 220 0.7% 0.6%
Republican 10,113 28.2% 926 27.4% 2.6% 9,187 28.2% 25.6%
District Total 35,904 100.0% 3,382 100.0% 9.4% 32,522 100.0% 90.6%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Monte Vista Water District
Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Democratic 6 46.2% 0 0.0% 0.0% 6 46.2% 46.2%
No Party Preference 5 38.5% 0 0.0% 0.0% 5 38.5% 38.5%
Other 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0%
Republican 2 15.4% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 15.4% 15.4%
District Total 13 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 13 100.0% 100.0%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Mountain View School District, 
School Facilities Improvement 

District No. 3
Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 558 4.4% 41 3.0% 0.3% 517 4.6% 4.1%
Democratic 5,442 43.2% 581 42.1% 4.6% 4,861 43.4% 38.6%
Green 47 0.4% 2 0.1% 0.0% 45 0.4% 0.4%
Libertarian 114 0.9% 7 0.5% 0.1% 107 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 2,688 21.4% 330 23.9% 2.6% 2,358 21.0% 18.7%
Other 114 0.9% 12 0.9% 0.1% 102 0.9% 0.8%
Peace And Freedom 94 0.7% 7 0.5% 0.1% 87 0.8% 0.7%
Republican 3,529 28.0% 400 29.0% 3.2% 3,129 27.9% 24.9%
District Total 12,586 100.0% 1,380 100.0% 11.0% 11,206 100.0% 89.0%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Cucamonga School District, Area 1
Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 62 4.4% 4 2.6% 0.3% 58 4.6% 4.1%
Democratic 656 46.8% 58 38.2% 4.1% 598 47.9% 42.7%
Green 7 0.5% 2 1.3% 0.1% 5 0.4% 0.4%
Libertarian 15 1.1% 2 1.3% 0.1% 13 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 317 22.6% 49 32.2% 3.5% 268 21.5% 19.1%
Other 17 1.2% 6 3.9% 0.4% 11 0.9% 0.8%
Peace And Freedom 10 0.7% 3 2.0% 0.2% 7 0.6% 0.5%
Republican 317 22.6% 28 18.4% 2.0% 289 23.1% 20.6%
District Total 1,401 100.0% 152 100.0% 10.8% 1,249 100.0% 89.2%
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TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Cucamonga School District, Area 2
Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 85 4.1% 7 3.3% 0.3% 78 4.2% 3.8%
Democratic 986 47.4% 76 36.4% 3.7% 910 48.6% 43.8%
Green 6 0.3% 0 0.0% 0.0% 6 0.3% 0.3%
Libertarian 33 1.6% 3 1.4% 0.1% 30 1.6% 1.4%
No Party Preference 481 23.1% 72 34.4% 3.5% 409 21.9% 19.7%
Other 21 1.0% 3 1.4% 0.1% 18 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 26 1.3% 4 1.9% 0.2% 22 1.2% 1.1%
Republican 442 21.3% 44 21.1% 2.1% 398 21.3% 19.1%
District Total 2,080 100.0% 209 100.0% 10.0% 1,871 100.0% 90.0%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Cucamonga School District, Area 4
Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 146 5.2% 10 3.9% 0.4% 136 5.3% 4.8%
Democratic 1,367 48.3% 120 47.1% 4.2% 1,247 48.4% 44.1%
Green 6 0.2% 1 0.4% 0.0% 5 0.2% 0.2%
Libertarian 32 1.1% 3 1.2% 0.1% 29 1.1% 1.0%
No Party Preference 662 23.4% 70 27.5% 2.5% 592 23.0% 20.9%
Other 38 1.3% 12 4.7% 0.4% 26 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 27 1.0% 3 1.2% 0.1% 24 0.9% 0.8%
Republican 551 19.5% 36 14.1% 1.3% 515 20.0% 18.2%
District Total 2,829 100.0% 255 100.0% 9.0% 2,574 100.0% 91.0%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Cucamonga School District, Area 5
Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 34 6.4% 2 4.3% 0.4% 32 6.6% 6.0%
Democratic 254 47.6% 20 42.6% 3.7% 234 48.0% 43.8%
Green 4 0.7% 0 0.0% 0.0% 4 0.8% 0.7%
Libertarian 2 0.4% 1 2.1% 0.2% 1 0.2% 0.2%
No Party Preference 122 22.8% 17 36.2% 3.2% 105 21.6% 19.7%
Other 10 1.9% 0 0.0% 0.0% 10 2.1% 1.9%
Peace And Freedom 5 0.9% 0 0.0% 0.0% 5 1.0% 0.9%
Republican 103 19.3% 7 14.9% 1.3% 96 19.7% 18.0%
District Total 534 100.0% 47 100.0% 8.8% 487 100.0% 91.2%
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TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Mountain View School District, Area 
1 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 161 4.2% 12 2.9% 0.3% 149 4.3% 3.9%
Democratic 1,604 41.7% 166 40.5% 4.3% 1,438 41.8% 37.4%
Green 8 0.2% 0 0.0% 0.0% 8 0.2% 0.2%
Libertarian 35 0.9% 2 0.5% 0.1% 33 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 873 22.7% 103 25.1% 2.7% 770 22.4% 20.0%
Other 31 0.8% 1 0.2% 0.0% 30 0.9% 0.8%
Peace And Freedom 35 0.9% 1 0.2% 0.0% 34 1.0% 0.9%
Republican 1,103 28.6% 125 30.5% 3.2% 978 28.4% 25.4%
District Total 3,850 100.0% 410 100.0% 10.6% 3,440 100.0% 89.4%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Mountain View School District, Area 
2 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 140 4.0% 12 3.0% 0.3% 128 4.1% 3.6%
Democratic 1,552 44.0% 172 43.1% 4.9% 1,380 44.1% 39.1%
Green 18 0.5% 2 0.5% 0.1% 16 0.5% 0.5%
Libertarian 30 0.9% 4 1.0% 0.1% 26 0.8% 0.7%
No Party Preference 785 22.3% 90 22.6% 2.6% 695 22.2% 19.7%
Other 33 0.9% 6 1.5% 0.2% 27 0.9% 0.8%
Peace And Freedom 24 0.7% 3 0.8% 0.1% 21 0.7% 0.6%
Republican 946 26.8% 110 27.6% 3.1% 836 26.7% 23.7%
District Total 3,528 100.0% 399 100.0% 11.3% 3,129 100.0% 88.7%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Mountain View School District, Area 
3 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 195 4.8% 11 2.6% 0.3% 184 5.1% 4.5%
Democratic 1,756 43.3% 178 41.9% 4.4% 1,578 43.5% 38.9%
Green 21 0.5% 0 0.0% 0.0% 21 0.6% 0.5%
Libertarian 43 1.1% 1 0.2% 0.0% 42 1.2% 1.0%
No Party Preference 870 21.5% 110 25.9% 2.7% 760 21.0% 18.8%
Other 41 1.0% 3 0.7% 0.1% 38 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 25 0.6% 4 0.9% 0.1% 21 0.6% 0.5%
Republican 1,101 27.2% 118 27.8% 2.9% 983 27.1% 24.3%
District Total 4,052 100.0% 425 100.0% 10.5% 3,627 100.0% 89.5%
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TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Mountain View School District, Area 
4 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 203 4.1% 9 2.5% 0.2% 194 4.3% 3.9%
Democratic 2,076 42.2% 138 37.6% 2.8% 1,938 42.5% 39.4%
Green 15 0.3% 0 0.0% 0.0% 15 0.3% 0.3%
Libertarian 42 0.9% 1 0.3% 0.0% 41 0.9% 0.8%
No Party Preference 1,104 22.4% 104 28.3% 2.1% 1,000 21.9% 20.3%
Other 44 0.9% 5 1.4% 0.1% 39 0.9% 0.8%
Peace And Freedom 30 0.6% 2 0.5% 0.0% 28 0.6% 0.6%
Republican 1,409 28.6% 108 29.4% 2.2% 1,301 28.6% 26.4%
District Total 4,923 100.0% 367 100.0% 7.5% 4,556 100.0% 92.5%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Mountain View School District, Area 
5 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 332 4.1% 9 1.9% 0.1% 323 4.3% 4.0%
Democratic 3,234 40.3% 148 32.0% 1.8% 3,086 40.8% 38.5%
Green 33 0.4% 0 0.0% 0.0% 33 0.4% 0.4%
Libertarian 77 1.0% 3 0.6% 0.0% 74 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 1,914 23.9% 166 35.9% 2.1% 1,748 23.1% 21.8%
Other 68 0.8% 8 1.7% 0.1% 60 0.8% 0.7%
Peace And Freedom 40 0.5% 3 0.6% 0.0% 37 0.5% 0.5%
Republican 2,327 29.0% 125 27.1% 1.6% 2,202 29.1% 27.4%
District Total 8,025 100.0% 462 100.0% 5.8% 7,563 100.0% 94.2%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Ontario-Montclair School District, 
Area 2 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 584 4.1% 49 3.0% 0.3% 535 4.2% 3.7%
Democratic 6,471 45.0% 661 40.7% 4.6% 5,810 45.6% 40.4%
Green 44 0.3% 3 0.2% 0.0% 41 0.3% 0.3%
Libertarian 132 0.9% 22 1.4% 0.2% 110 0.9% 0.8%
No Party Preference 3,278 22.8% 500 30.8% 3.5% 2,778 21.8% 19.3%
Other 150 1.0% 25 1.5% 0.2% 125 1.0% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 134 0.9% 13 0.8% 0.1% 121 0.9% 0.8%
Republican 3,584 24.9% 351 21.6% 2.4% 3,233 25.4% 22.5%
District Total 14,377 100.0% 1,624 100.0% 11.3% 12,753 100.0% 88.7%
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TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Ontario-Montclair School District, 
Area 3 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 701 4.6% 65 3.6% 0.4% 636 4.8% 4.2%
Democratic 6,788 44.6% 722 39.5% 4.7% 6,066 45.3% 39.9%
Green 87 0.6% 5 0.3% 0.0% 82 0.6% 0.5%
Libertarian 161 1.1% 17 0.9% 0.1% 144 1.1% 0.9%
No Party Preference 3,259 21.4% 471 25.8% 3.1% 2,788 20.8% 18.3%
Other 153 1.0% 30 1.6% 0.2% 123 0.9% 0.8%
Peace And Freedom 160 1.1% 17 0.9% 0.1% 143 1.1% 0.9%
Republican 3,902 25.7% 500 27.4% 3.3% 3,402 25.4% 22.4%
District Total 15,211 100.0% 1,827 100.0% 12.0% 13,384 100.0% 88.0%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Ontario-Montclair School District, 
Area 4 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 611 4.3% 61 3.6% 0.4% 550 4.3% 3.8%
Democratic 7,064 49.2% 733 43.8% 5.1% 6,331 49.9% 44.1%
Green 72 0.5% 6 0.4% 0.0% 66 0.5% 0.5%
Libertarian 141 1.0% 20 1.2% 0.1% 121 1.0% 0.8%
No Party Preference 3,369 23.5% 486 29.1% 3.4% 2,883 22.7% 20.1%
Other 188 1.3% 34 2.0% 0.2% 154 1.2% 1.1%
Peace And Freedom 157 1.1% 20 1.2% 0.1% 137 1.1% 1.0%
Republican 2,761 19.2% 312 18.7% 2.2% 2,449 19.3% 17.1%
District Total 14,363 100.0% 1,672 100.0% 11.6% 12,691 100.0% 88.4%

TOTAL
Registered Voters

Registered 
Polling Place Voters

Registered
Mail Ballot Voters

Ontario-Montclair School District, 
Area 5 Count % Count

% of Total
Poll

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
Count

% of Total
Mail

Voters

% of
Reg.

Voters
American Independent 621 4.3% 56 3.5% 0.4% 565 4.4% 3.9%
Democratic 6,921 47.7% 685 42.8% 4.7% 6,236 48.3% 43.0%
Green 60 0.4% 5 0.3% 0.0% 55 0.4% 0.4%
Libertarian 136 0.9% 11 0.7% 0.1% 125 1.0% 0.9%
No Party Preference 3,516 24.2% 509 31.8% 3.5% 3,007 23.3% 20.7%
Other 177 1.2% 40 2.5% 0.3% 137 1.1% 0.9%
Peace And Freedom 185 1.3% 26 1.6% 0.2% 159 1.2% 1.1%
Republican 2,895 20.0% 269 16.8% 1.9% 2,626 20.3% 18.1%
District Total 14,511 100.0% 1,601 100.0% 11.0% 12,910 100.0% 89.0%
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